Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMARKS ONLY									
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Foster's Wine Estates Americas Company	Name: Bronco Wine Company								
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 6342 Bystrum Road								
x Corporation-State: Delaware									
Other:	City Cavas								
	City: Ceres State: CA Zip: 95307								
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship: Association:								
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:								
X Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:								
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Corporation-State: California								
Other:	Other:								
Execution Date: 8/4/2006	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No								
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):									
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,384,583 1,385,392								
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:								
Name: Herbert F. Bohnet, Esq. ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00 Enclosed								
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: BWIM-TIP	x Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account								
Street Address: One International Place	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)								
	8. Deposit account number:18-1945								
Clty: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Herbert F. Bohnet, IV Name of Person Signing									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:									

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0932 B.B.W.E. WALT

Z0002/002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Foster's Wine Estates Americas Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("FWEA") Is the owner of the CARMENET U.S. trademark, Serial Number 73/471,481, filing date March 21, 1984, registration number 1,384,583, and the CARMENET and DESIGN U.S. Trademark, Serial Number 73/471,462, filing date March 21, 1984, registration number 1,385,392 (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Bronco Wine Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California ("Bronco"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks, the registration therefor and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FWEA does hereby assign to Bronco all right, title and Interest in and to the Marks and the registrations and any application for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Dated this 4th day of August, 2006.

FOSTER'S WINE ESTATES AMERICAS COMPANY

Dan Zeppeni

Senior Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF NAPA

Dan Zepponi being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the of Foster's Wine Estates Americas Company and that he has executed the assignment for and on behalf of Foster's Wine Estates Company being duly authorized to do so.

Subscriber and Sworn to before me this 4th day of August, 2006.

}ss:

Notary Public



PTO/SB/97 (12-97)
Approved for use through 9/30/00. OMB 0651-0031
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Transmission Under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office including: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg); Assignment of Trademarks (1 pg); authorization to charge Deposit Account No. 18-1945 and Certificate of Facsimile Transmission.

on	October 4, 2006				
	Date				

Peter McGlothin

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

10218350 1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0934

FA	Y	TR	AN	ICX	PPTR	ION
$\mathbf{L}^{\prime}I$	Λ	- 1 1			グレート・フィフ	

DATE: October 4, 2006

Applicant/Owner:

MESSAGE TO: Assignment Branch Recordations

FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140

FROM: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Erin A. Dugan, IP Paralegal

PHONE: (617) 951-7905

Attorney Dkt. #: BWIM-TIP

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 4

Comments:

Attached for recordation is: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg.); Assignment of Trademarks (1 pg.); authorization to charge Deposit Account No. 18-1945 and Certificate of Facsimile Transmission.

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to (617) 951-7905 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

ROPES & GRAY LLP

10218350_1

RECORDED: 10/04/2006

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0935